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This villa has been located in a cold region in the European continent. The area's topography became an important factor; to design
the Hill Villa by its means’'. The design and placement of the villa on the sloping surface of the area were done in such a way that
does not harm nature in fterms of the environment. In the end, the villa remains as a hill in the tfopography of the site.

The lake on the site was another essential factor to consider; The villa was formed in such a way as to have an appropriate view of
the lake, and as a result, the most critical point of the public space (living room) was allocated to it. Also, accessing it (lake) for
recreation, boating, fishing, and ... was one of the design factors.

Separation of public spaces from private space was another design factor of this villa; Private space has been separated from public
space by changing its direction and defines itself in a different way (another mass - second mass). The private courtyard, spa pool,
and lake can also be reached via private space.

The existence of natural and renewable energies such as geothermal energy in the designhed area caused to use it to provide the
needed energy of the villa, Especially the required energy for the spa pool, which was provided by geothermal energy.

Due to the location of the villa and the structure of the area, the use of local materials has been considered, and as a result, the
villa has been designed with wood and concrete.



&




i.ll.l.l.l'.lllll‘ll‘l‘ll\ WA i.'_‘
aﬁ‘_
AR
\|\/ ” - _,,.%ﬁ,_ °
I.||.|II|.|||. f.
E 5 i
= £ 2 ;y.,.-_l
3] 3] r oAy
0 o B
= &um m m o]
8 2 6 &3 ECEm ©Z o
s - = Q @ C 5 ® g v Q ¢ AYALR ] — o
2 o 5 o3 gegopoe BJE I <
c EUEC £ET 80 @ : =1
@ 83 S=z2zx38s=z2-°3 8%
. o0 ~rdo<vd NG 2= ol=4
.
IIC —
1 —
o - 1 .\ —
ul!.llllll]ll[l ‘. 1 E 8] ﬁ ﬁw \\\III'I
30 e e " g
o —
~
— ||
@ lll.l.lll.l.rl L

226
¢+0.60

11

6.90




Vo

H [

1
1:100
Section b-b

0

....v&.w/?v ,'.Ov

\S?ﬁw&%
4 ;ZOZZ ,v

S
i.&ﬁ/_q } Oﬁ/ﬁé

FINLAND

N ORTH KAR EJEHSEE

+5.40
+5.00
+0.80
+0.40
+0.00

-0.65
-2.26



HILL VILLA
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